## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Zhangwen Liu	07/30/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shenzhen GreenWheel Electric Vehicle Co., Ltd		
Street Address:	Unites 4 to 7, Youbang No.2 Industrial Zone		
Internal Address:	Tangming Road, Tianliao Community, Guangming Office, New Guangming Distric		
City:	Shenzhen		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518000		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D619046

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (000)000-0000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 86-20-83486432
Email: sx-michelle@rdaip.com

Correspondent Name: George D. Liu

Address Line 1: Suite2608, Times Property Centre,
Address Line 2: No.410 Dong Feng Zhong Road,
Address Line 4: Guangzhou, CHINA 510030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1017/P1001US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George D. Liu

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=recordation-form-cover-sheet#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024755 FRAME: 0820

OF \$40.00 D619046

501248190

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Shenzhen GreenWheel Electric Vehicle Co.,Ltd		
LIU, Zhangwen	Internal Address: Tangming Road, Tianliao Community, Gon		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) July 30, 2010	Street Address: Unites 4 to 7, Youbang No.2 Industrial Z		
	City: Shenzhen		
Joint Research Agreement	State: China		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: China Zip: 518000		
Other  4. Application or patent number(s): This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  US D619,046 S  tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: George D. Liu	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address: Suite2608, Times Property Centre,  Street Address: No.410, Dong Feng Zhong Road, Yuexiu  District	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Guangzhou	8. Payment Information		
State: China Zip: 510030			
Phone Number: 86-20-83486432-808	Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: 86-20-83486426 Email Address: sx-michelle@rdaip.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	July 30, 2010		
George D. Liu Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024755 FRAME: 0821

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	1017/P1001 US
Whereas, I/We, <u>Liu, Zhangwen</u> of <u>Shenzhen, China</u>	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improve	ments in
Electric Vehicle	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	Jan. 7, 2010
Application Number 29353330	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed of	on, and
Whereas, Shenzhen GreenWheel Electric Vehicle Co., Ltd.of Shenzh	en, China here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>Unit 4-7, Youbang No. 2 Indus Community, New Guangming District, Shenzhen</u> is desirous of acquin the same;	strial Zone, Tangming Road, Tianliao uiring the entire right, title and interest
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>U.S. ONE</u> dollar acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the append transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said in rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trace Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the formula to the said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the formula to the said assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by made.	olicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign avention in the United States and the entire ranted therefore in the United States. I/We demark Office to issue said United States the same, for his sole use and behoof; and of the term for which said Patent may be
Executed this 30th day of July , 20 10	
atGuangzhou, China	÷
Lie	n, zhangwen Signature
	Signature
	Liu, Zhangwen
Witness: Wu, Shaoxuan  Printed Name  20, 2010	e/Registration No., if applicable
- Tu, Chaoxaan	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their re	poresentative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if
more than one signature is required, See below*.	

Total of \_\_\_\_\_\_forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

**RECORDED: 07/30/2010** 

PATENT

REEL: 024755 FRAME: 0822